ISOLATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF FUNGI ON
THE INFECTED PADDY LEAF

NURFARAHIN BINTI MOHD ZAKI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hon.) BIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016



This Final Year Project Report entitled “Isolation and Characterization of
Fungi on the Infected Paddy Leaf” was submitted by Nurfarahin binti Mohd
Zaki, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of
Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved

by

Nor’Aishah binti Hasan
Supervisor
B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology
Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA
72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Ilyanie binti Hj. Yaakob Dr. Nor’aishah binti Abu Shah
Project Coordinator Head of Programme

B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology
Faculty of Applied Sciences Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA Universiti Teknologi MARA
72000 Kuala Pilah 72000 Kuala Pilah

Negeri Sembilan Negeri Sembilan

Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
1.4

Background Study
Problem Statement
Significance of the Study
Obijectives of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4

Rice: An Overview

Current Rice Situation

2.2.1 Rice production in Malaysia
Pest and Diseases

The Disease of Oryza sativa leaves
2.4.1 Rice blast disease

2.4.2 Brown spot disease

2.4.3 Bacterial blight disease
2.4.4 Downy mildew

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

Materials

3.1.1 Raw materials

3.1.2 Chemicals

3.1.3 Apparatus

Methods

3.2.1 Collection of samples

3.2.2 Isolation of fungi form infected leaves
3.2.3 Fungal identification

PAGE
iii

Vi

vii

viii

AW WwWEk

13
13
13
13
14
14
14
15



CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Isolation of fungi from infected paddy leaves
4.2 Fungal identification

4.2.1 Macroscopic analysis

4.2.2 Microscopic analysis

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES

CURRICULUM VITAE

17
19
19
20

23

24

28

30



ABSTRACT

ISOLATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF FUNGI ON THE
INFECTED PADDY LEAF

Rice (Oryza sativa L.) is an important crops for many countries especially Asia.
However, it has been seriously invaded with pathogenic microorganisms such as
fungi which caused various plant diseases to occur. The aim of this study was to
isolate and characterize fungi sample from infected paddy leaf. Macroscopic
observation was performed to observe the texture, color and surface appearance
while microscopic analysis was used to observe the asexual spore structure. In this
study, results showed negative growth on Potato Dextrose Agar (PDA) and Potato
Carrot Agar (PCA). The fungi growth in the form of smooth powdery-looked
structure and the color observed was black-brown. However, the identification of
fungi cannot be obtained due to the cross contamination and the microscopic
observation revealed that the organism was yeast due to the presence of budding
process. . It is recommended to use molecular method for identification of fungi.





