ISOLATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF FUNGI ON THE INFECTED PADDY LEAF

NURFARAHIN BINTI MOHD ZAKI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hon.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016

This Final Year Project Report entitled "Isolation and Characterization of Fungi on the Infected Paddy Leaf" was submitted by Nurfarahin binti Mohd Zaki, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Nor'Aishah binti Hasan Supervisor B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Ilyanie binti Hj. Yaakob Project Coordinator B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan Dr. Nor'aishah binti Abu Shah Head of Programme B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Date:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACK	KNOWL	PAGE iii iv	
TAB	BLE OF		
LIST	Γ OF TA	vi vii viii ix	
LIST	r of fi		
LIST	Γ OF AB		
	TRACT		
ABS	TRAK		X
CHA	APTER 1	1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Backg	ground Study	1
1.2	Proble	em Statement	3
1.3	Signif	icance of the Study	3
1.4	Objec	tives of the Study	4
CHA	APTER 2	2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Rice:	An Overview	5
2.2	Curre	nt Rice Situation	6
	2.2.1	Rice production in Malaysia	6
2.3	Pest a	nd Diseases	8
2.4	The Disease of <i>Oryza sativa</i> leaves		8
	2.4.1	Rice blast disease	8
	2.4.2	Brown spot disease	10
	2.4.3	Bacterial blight disease	11
	2.4.4	Downy mildew	12
CHA	APTER 3	3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Materials		13
	3.1.1	Raw materials	13
	3.1.2	Chemicals	13
	3.1.3	Apparatus	13
3.2	Methods		14
	3.2.1	Collection of samples	14
	3.2.2	Isolation of fungi form infected leaves	14
	3.2.3	Fungal identification	15

CHA	PTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION		
4.1	Isolation of fungi from infected paddy leaves	17	
4.2	Fungal identification	19	
	4.2.1 Macroscopic analysis	19	
	4.2.2 Microscopic analysis	20	
CHAI	PTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	23	
CITE	24		
APPE	28		
CURI	30		

ABSTRACT

ISOLATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF FUNGI ON THE INFECTED PADDY LEAF

Rice (*Oryza sativa* L.) is an important crops for many countries especially Asia. However, it has been seriously invaded with pathogenic microorganisms such as fungi which caused various plant diseases to occur. The aim of this study was to isolate and characterize fungi sample from infected paddy leaf. Macroscopic observation was performed to observe the texture, color and surface appearance while microscopic analysis was used to observe the asexual spore structure. In this study, results showed negative growth on Potato Dextrose Agar (PDA) and Potato Carrot Agar (PCA). The fungi growth in the form of smooth powdery-looked structure and the color observed was black-brown. However, the identification of fungi cannot be obtained due to the cross contamination and the microscopic observation revealed that the organism was yeast due to the presence of budding process. . It is recommended to use molecular method for identification of fungi.